EET

rORIVI P10-1394	SET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
1-31-92 101	906214 Y Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Jac	conarks: Please record the attached original document or certified copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying Party: SST Acquisition Corp. Finova Capital Corporation	2. Name and Address of receiving Party: Name: Epsilon Electronics, Inc.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Associate FRAC ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partner ☐ Corporation Illinois	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Nam Other: Notice of Release of Security Interestin Trademarks	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Execution Date: September 25, 2001	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,397,463 1,986,266 1,738,111 2,191,446
Additional	sheet attached? 🗆 Yes 💂 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter be mailed: Jacobson Holman PLLC 400 7th Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20004 Tel. 202-638-6666	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 4
Attorney Docket No. 6920/M8996	
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forture copy of the original document. Marvin R. Stern	Pregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a November 27, 2001 Signature ges including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5

JPH&S 341-8/92

11/29/2001 ANNERS 00000006 1397463 40.00 OP 01 FC:481

75.00 GP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002400 FRAME: 0749

Schedule 1

U.S. TRADEMARK / REGISTRATIONS

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	DATE
SOUNDSTREAM Logo	1,397,463	June 17, 1986
SOUNDSTREAM Logo	1,738,111	December 8, 1992
SPL	1,986,266	July 9, 1996
TARANTULA Logo	2,191,446	September 22, 1998

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002400 FRAME: 0750

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY **INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS**

WHEREAS, SST ACQUISITION CORPORATION, an Illinois corporation ("SST"), having its principal offices at 2510 Commonwealth Avenue, North Chicago, Illinois 60064, is the owner of the trademarks and the U.S. registrations therefor, set forth in Schedule 1, attached hereto and made a part hereof by reference (the "SST TRADEMARKS");

WHEREAS, pursuant to Security Agreements dated as of May 1, 1997 and April 6, 2000 (collectively, the "Security Agreements"), between SST and FINOVA CAPITAL CORPORATION (the "Secured Party"), SST has granted continuing security interests in, and liens upon, the SST TRADEMARKS to the Secured Party for the purpose of securing certain obligations of SST to the Secured Party;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreements relative to the SST TRADEMARKS were recorded on May 23, 1997, at Reel 1612, Frame 0904, and April 6, 2000 at Reel 2099, Frame 0918, respectively, in the Assignment Branch of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, SST and the Secured Party, now desire to give notice that such security interests have been released.

> NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE CONTINUING SECURITY INTERESTS IN, AND LIEN UPON, THE SST TRADEMARKS GRANTED BY SST TO THE SECURED PARTY, AS DESCRIBED HEREIN, HAVE BEEN RELEASED.

Dated:

SST ACQUISITION CORPORATION

FINOVA CAPITAL CORPORATION

Page 1 of 3

ACKNOWLEDGMENTS

STATE OF TUNDIS)
) ss:
COUNTY OF LAKE)

On September 25, 2001, before me, Sophia A. Vrincos, Notary Public, personally appeared Wather Coleman, personally known to me/proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

"OFFICIAL SEAL" Sophia A. Vrinios Notary Public, State of Illinois My commission Expires 07/27/03 Patary Public

STATE OF CAUFORNIA

) ss:

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

On Neverber 16, 2001, before me, Marvelyn Jacksen, Notary Public, personally appeared Ron Bornstein, personally known to me/proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

person acted, executed the instrument.

MARVELYN JACKSON
Commission # 1190850
Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Jul 24, 2002

Notary Public

Page 3 of 3

Schedule 1

U.S. TRADEMARK / REGISTRATIONS

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	DATE
SOUNDSTREAM Logo	1,397,463	June 17, 1986
SOUNDSTREAM Logo	1.738,111	December 8, 1992
SPL	1,986,266	July 9, 1996
TARANTULA Logo	2,191,446	September 22, 1998

RECORDED: 11/27/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002400 FRAME: 0754